

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 9772/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2012 in CO No.111/2001
in FA No.1770/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KAILASH HARDASBHAI (MINOR NOW MAJOR)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
O.T.)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadunandan Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master