

J
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17965/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2012 in CO No.111/2001, FA No.1770/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KAILASH HARDASBHAI (MINOR NOW MAJOR)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dasti service is permitted for service upon the respondents.
List this matter after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER